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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 21270

REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE OF HEARING

EOG Resources, Inc. (“EOG”) respectfully requests a continuance of the hearing in this
matter scheduled on the Division’s June 17, 2021 docket to the Division’s August 5, 2021 docket.
Counsel for COG Operating LLC and OXY USA Inc. have been contacted, and do not object to

this request for a continuance.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

/sl Earl E. DeBrine

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Deana M. Bennett

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
earl.debrine@modrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com

Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc.

By:
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| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was submitted for e-filing
through the Electronic Permitting and Payment portal for the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division and e-mailed to the following counsel of record on June 11, 2021:

Ocean Munds-Dry
Michael Rodriguez

1048 Paseo de Peralta

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
omundsdry@concho.com
mrodriguez@concho.com
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin
Julia Broggi
Kaitlyn A. Luck

Holland & Hart, LLP
Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

(505) 988-4421

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollanthart.com
Jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for OXY USA, Inc.

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS

& SISK, P.A.

) /s/ Earl E. DeBrine
By

Earl E. DeBrine
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